Document: W21010002, Rev: 1.0
WORA240D2 Series Single Phase AC Output
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              2A Solid-state Relay
Product Description
⚫ TTL Compatible Drive
⚫ TRIAC Output
⚫ Control Voltage: 5VDC, 12VDC, 24VDC
⚫ Control Current: 10mA
⚫ Load Current: 2A@24-280VAC
⚫ Dielectric Strength: 2500Vrms
⚫ PCB Mounted
⚫ RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
WORA Series Load
Voltage
240:
240VAC
DC Control Load Current
2: 2Amp
Switching Mode
Blank:Zero Crossing
R: Random-on
Control Voltage
5: 5VDC
12: 12VDC
24: 24VDC
I: 10mA
Pin Layout
Blank: Standard
T: T Type Footprint
Customized Code
Note: Part numbers available are listed in the table below.
Control Voltage Model
5VDC
WORA240D2-5 WORA240D2-5T
WORA240D2R-5 WORA240D2R-5T
12VDC
WORA240D2-12 WORA240D2-12T
WORA240D2R-12 WORA240D2R-12T
24VDC
WORA240D2-24 WORA240D2-24T
WORA240D2R-24 WORA240D2R-24T
I
WORA240D2-I WORA240D2-IT
WORA240D2R-I WORA240D2R-IT
General Specifications
Input Specifications (Ta=25℃)
Control Voltage Range
5 4-6VDC
12 9.6-14.4VDC
24 19.2-28.8VDC
©2024 WAYON Corporation www.way-on.com 1 / 6
WORA 240 D 2 R 24 (XXX) T
©2024 WAYON Corporation www.way-on.com 2 / 6
Control Current Range 10-25mA
Must Turn-on Voltage
5 4VDC
12 9.6VDC
24 19.2VDC
Must Turn-on Current I 10mA
Must Turn-off Voltage -5/ -12/ -24 1VDC